Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 13-06-2023 calling upon the Borrowers 1) 
SPR Engineering 2) Sivaprasad Reddy Konda 3) Saroja Konda having Loan Account 
Number HCFHYDSEC00001004612, 500001SEC0024269 to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice of ¥ 1,19,29,549/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh Twenty- 
Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Nine Only) as on 12-06-2023 together with 
interest thereon, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrowers having faied t repay the amount, noice is hereby givn o the borrowers| 
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 19th Day of August of the year 2023. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject o the charge of UGRO 
Capital Limited for an amount of  1,19,29,549/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh 
Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Nine Only) as on 12-06-2023 together| 

with interest thereon. 

The borrower's attention is nvited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the 
Act, inespect of ime available, to redeem the secured assets. 
Description Of Immovable Properly: All It Entire First Floor of SP's Sriram Corner wilh